L= 9y
BN sHER =
HKIS

BT FIEHTEMEEICKRELTLESD, REBFCHERFICBDTEHRA LS,
AEGIE, TRISTRTEFHOARMSALETT,
Emd L—o o993
R & EEELTT
33— K No. 70020—DH101
A—h—-BHE|KH SEwSPTYPE R EURO ABA-FN2
I URAK K20
£ R 2009 &£ 11 H~ 20124 6 A
B = OHS L—> o8 hoavidk, BRIETVOVRI 7Y ) —F—%ETY,
A—/IN\—/XD—DJ0—D 4 JLA—DHEEREEHIFT 5120, T4 LA —ETHMIZTIL TS,
OFEEHFHOENXIF201TE1 AREETNENTT,
2017 &1 BURICEBESNE-EFRADBESICDOLTIH. BELORFEETHRHANALELESL,
EREtm &  E04521-H50120-00 2017/1/10 #ERE Ver.3-1.01 (R|EWEE. &#) (#) IvF - -4~—-IX
FC®IC

COEFHKS L—2 0099 avEBBEVNLFOEEERIZHYMNE S TSVET, BFIFELTEMAERICKRE L. BT1T

BTREIXEICEHIATVWINBTZTYREICTERACL S,
AEFRT FETIRNBT BFTA LS,
OARZEFIAREFEREICEF T TNV EE, HELPMDALRADEROEBEERARICHLET 5HITF o> TN ELNEER

BHEZEHLTLET,

OLEHRIXIIE=ZFNAHUGRUMBERERFEALL-CEICEYZFLERICOVTE, SHTE—UZOEEZZEVVIRET

DTHLMLEDITTELIESLY,
OAEUREFEALTELEES. BEIESLUZNICHET 2EA., F1-. BBELZFRATLIENTERVILITKDIE

KFCDFELTIEK, —YIOMEXW-LIRET,

OARUREL/ —VIIEFHERECEEIATEYET ., / —IILEHFLUSNCETTEEE. AETZOMEE - HERUREMIC

DWTREELVZLARET,

OFREGIIBRENTOEAZBENIIEFEINELDOTY, BATEERALAVLTEEL,

This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.
OFREGDIKRIIMNEREED. UBRD-OFELCEREZT I LEAHYFET,
OAREFFELABIRT A ENHYFEFTDOTARUREAREDEEZ THERIFZEL,

O HENROHRRBRARUVAED CEINEFELORFTEEEFTHEVELELZEL, BRERTT L&, EHRE - 3—FNo. -

BB - TR EINEICHBEASIEEN,

RELTDEE FREZELKBRBEVVALEKADCTENEEBEELTHTFLTILEN,

AETETROLSLTRELFERAL., BERRVEEE~DRBKRLANILERLTVET,

foggﬁg- EERERAEAEE. REEHEE S THEEAS B

oy, (EEXGERENMEEASERAMEINGHAE (A
& SR mamaomsrmEshsge
GEAMHBE [F. SHMEMARECHER SN MNEE (7. EHRARUEE] )

==

=K
BRY 3~ ML AEEMAORIBRUBHE - KKEHILT B120I, RO EEFOTIHESL,
CRYTFUDTAFRABFOE—IFLERI L THSHEET>TIHEEL,
COFORENTEEE WRLEVNESIZTRI FERoTHLTIES,




N - — -3
NIE
O KRB DBRFERTMFIZITHIENTLESL,
CBREALECEICKY, REODBEI VO UNENRSZEAAHY FI,
c KEDOHEREFELESBAAHDY EFI .
QOEEZIBOHBRINCT U UIL—LRNDBENIACH (FTHNTEHCEVEE) I(CTA- TSI EEHELTLESL,
s NETEHREALRHY T,
Q@1 TEHIZEYAALEWLWESITHIREEZNMTTEBLTLEXL,
BRIV VIZAY IV UNHET AERENAHY FTT .

Oy FOBHEARE/NA—V YR MIEBHELTHY FT. MAHFAIICER. RADEVNEEZRERALTIESL,

O/ —TINR—YDEUFTENLIEA—D—RTDEFEZLCHRATHLITOTLESL,, BEESBFRITHEWVESE.
A—A—ITTITEALLTEEZL,

OAHGODIFNIEEITIToTLEEN, FELY, BV avIEEZHAVTLEZN, REFFTRROEEORRICLY
E3 8

O )L Ty MERENGTECTHERICHF T T ESD,, BEUEICHFTZITIE. RLFORLEIEIELEY,

OIT TEED =, —FFMIZESNT / —TILA—VIFBEEXEHBELGEVEIITREL T EEL,
X, J—=RUNA—YERMFTBHEE, BER TRATAEVESICBATIRACIEI—F T LTIESL,

ONT—TO0—FKAEDT 4 LE—DTIRIELHMICITE>TLEEL,
(R#|DER)3, 000~ 5 000km Ffl& 3+A~6+4A
T4 ILE—FRIFEYTY, s R—R=R7—TJ0—F@AT4)LE— (¢200)

KERTDAVTF VRAREENENMETLET O THEIICHEELGNTLLESL,

-EL. FRAAERVREICEYERNEGYETOT. FRESICE>TREBY M VLKL YBIZRHOZE - FREHEBHO
LEF,

KEEDAVTFURERD L, AEROMESIHBETELVEAYD, EFOIT7IAA—R 030 HEINENRT

WAZEREZERICRANTERSRY ., T UTEA, BBRESISECIBNAHYET,

TPRRLR

@ADL/ — VI EFMERECEEINTEYETA, EHEAOEMICLIYI7IO0A—FHABERE
(AFR 75 &) 40, BARIEIFEE F-con 2 &) ZRAVEHREE YT 1 VI ABREICRZEANHY ET,
A&

1. /J—<JLNs—YES L
M) NyFYDIAFTREF (=) hF—TILEA—ZFIIL%E

LTSN,

@ T7I7AA—RE YN ART2ENLTIEEL,
(E1)

Q) R—RNUFEPDZHIT V) —F7—ARTYINETIT T
Of—2toge—RTRALTIEEL, (E1)




@) T7IVLAVE, ZT7H)—F7r—RBT7ERILTLE
T, (E2)

(B) =RV EEHL, YU 3 R—AMS/Fa1—L4
R—R, T)—=H181 TEHENTLESL, (K3)

6) R—RNYFZEPZHH I a3 vR—RERHLTLES
L. (E3)

N TF7OV—F7—RF7YNNBIF7IA(A—E LY EE
SHLTLESL, (B1)

2. Xy AN—YERSFIF

TRRLRA

TN—=HIRAT - 94— 18R3A T Assy. EBHNTIE. BETAEANENET . &> THEOBRIDHEKE—ERNT
W=, LRI IRETHORBIZKSINEANESITLTHGEEZETILSITLTIEEL,
FFy MREFFROI VD VRBOKE, SHKEFFELIT7REZTOTMLRBIL TS,

) R—RNRYRERBHTY—HFIRA T - 9 —21148% |
I8 T Assy. ZEHNLTLZEL, (H4)

N ?
8 Ty—HRAF
Y —BR N8R4 T Assy.
Y

3 RS_DH101_3-1. 01



(2) "—R ¢ 8ZEHMFIFTL &L, (M4, B5) 19, h—2 68

20. F—R95v7F ¢8

21, aq b4 7 ¢ 8
G-1. k—RH 5> 7 (FHE - CER)
@ 20
20 B

21
G-1
o . . CEp
@ Fv b S—VEBERLTITZAS FEEELT LS, /?
(®6. ®7) |lz|5

1. 7585 hRT— 14, FL—2T9o% M6
8. AERT— 15. 25+ vk M6
9. R—R/INU K #56 22. 89 b4 7
12. AL+ M6-15 G-2. T7HY + (HHIE)
13. RFYv5T9<% M6 G-3. 7/RJL b ($E1E - DER)

—R/\Y K #56

9 IF7HY b+
22
6-2
® 59 b4 T

X6

4) EFOARLFERSALTIEEL. (B7)




(6) TFIAA—EEIHYDOY LY (ME) NTTFIATE TR TFITHAHARAFELEVESICLANSE8DREICINSC I &

FHEREL. ¥y MX—YDMAERZFERLTRIFIF TS, CORERZRHOTEGENLSICLTLESLY,
(#fFF kLY 2.0 ~3.0N-m{0.2 ~ 0.3kg-m}) (8. K 10)

NI —270—KIK

Taf v hrkR—R ¢80

— I77A4—%
oY

i
{80 4 Iﬂ

'—\" \\Il \

IF7o207E T4 T
R—R /N RK# 56
R—R/N2 K# 56

R—R/N2 F# 48

Uaqr k=X
¢ 80

&EX

ANFE

IR BEOENALAHYETOT, T7I70L1—22H NT—70O—KIK,
IF7OAF7ETRINA FIXFEHEIZEB L TLESLY,

NRI—=TO—RKETTIATETENRA TE U5z Y K o DT THEERIT ALK S [THAFIF TSN,
Yaf v bkR—X¢ 80

IFoOA—4 N7 —ZO—Ahom:E > IcBT 5 7]
Y

[T770A—9E Y OmEICRITITE |

[l (P Im ©

s e - - e i
1l o ICEEEETELELS %‘IBDI;')\'CL% ﬂ%%%%t% &4&)(79\‘CL5 B,%Faﬁb,aak\tué
ITLTLEEL,
R —7O—&fk

ANTE

I7I7AF7FTENLTICBRFFTHET R v F AL MIBHESHENTLEE,
D—VEMET LI VO U - BB OB SENAHY FT,

RS_DH101_3-1. 01



6 Hooa A FITh—RZy TILd 10 ZEMFIFTL 12 &
LY BT BR8E. ROEIZHIRD O—ILT—TEFEEK R—R =y FLERE T+ BRIE, R OEBIHERD
ELTI7RNLAEWVWESIZLTLCEEL. (B9) VN TF—TEEEGELTIZRALGEVE
SITLTLEEL,
TRRALR
R—RZy FIVIEFTHROAALR, BULIEZANTS
521 ~ 2 [EERFFEDAATLIZELY, R—R= 9 FILEFTHRORAALER, BYGIE
(EEIET 2ETHDOACKLEXHY FEA) EFANTESIT] ~ 2 EEMHORAALTLEEL,
(BEEAET 2 ETHOATKHEEHY THA)
$H5oau84F
M) Fvy b=V ZERMFIFLTLEEL, R—Z=w FIL ¢ 10
(B7. 10, ®11) [Ee)

0 | ®®@‘
I ‘@@ Wt o1

17 & 13
G_SQ @ 12 6 :LEﬂ

1. N7 —270—&{K 12. R+ M6-15

2. IF7I7AFETEINAT 13. RFY2H9 vy % M6

3. Yo avi47 14, FL—rJvy v M6

4. OaA 2 bER—X ¢80 15. 252+ v b M6

5. YaA v brk—R ¢ 170 16. 7 A—/\A K—

6. TF7V)—FRT— 17. IR—R/NV K #8

8. AART— 23. EX M

9. IR—R/IU K #56 G-4. T770*A—2t Y (HIE)

10. R—R/NV K #48 G-5. NFa1—LKR—R (HEIE)

11. k=R K #40 G-6. R—RHU S5 F (HHIE) |._1




®) NI—TR—FKENRT A HEETFHELEVKSITHESR
ROTLEE, FIBNRES=L, R—RNVF KL
FEEELTLEE L, COBR—X/NY R - R)L k&6
HITELZNESITLTLEZL, (F12)

TRRLR

NI)—7O0—KEDKR—R/NY REfEHZEIL. TEDER

ICEViOT EERBTESHENHYET.

(FIAN—FRDETITOHTYT, RV IALVFRABAYT
ELOEBIRFERALANTLEZLD, PTEFIEAT S

BERINEMEL TRHEOTEEL, )

WOTEDENT—TO—KELSERELFWET 2HEN

HUES, Gty :20~3.0Nm{02~03kgml)

Q) T770*A—BEoHICaART2EEHELTLESL,

A0 Ny TIDIAFRIHEF (=) IS7—TNLE—2FILER
TS,

1. AART—%2 a4 Y rHR—RIZHTHS,
2. R—RNUFTCRART—EDaA Y b R—R%E
HEFDHT B,

JANE Y-

Fu PR FRIESHKZEFHEL. T URBORITRE., KENOFREHEEL TS,

A

BREHIRR T ROHER
IO UIRERIORERR IO VRO
HEERIEHE R HERIEH TR

M T R—REDEENELE > TRV FEH S ZTRNUAE LD
NYTYDIAFTRAEFIZTr—TILE—ZF)L BCLIEEMMNLETHVWRL—XIZT YD VMEER
HREEICERF TS5 TS . NENDH.
R—R/N\Y FARERICHE > TS H. HRICEDTEEELELAD.
RIL k- 5y MEDFEOBENIZA VA, TA R DOREICEREIEA VA,
B4t (T =B AR D ER S & Fith L TULVEELVAN. IUUUEREZIEL, RIL RHBBATHEND

( FERTER DT ITFESR )

7

RS_DH101_3-1. 01



N=Y U X}

BBEIEER L TV 2012, BEEEET HAICEILTARERRET > TLEEL,

OLERBHFEIRFSAN—DERETT, BTEBLTIEE,

O 1—H—T o aTFILICRESN TV EFEUNEIEMEZFIRBELTI LS,

ORX—/X—NT—TA—T A L2 —DHREEHIFT =D, T4 LZ—OXHBITEHMIZITo>TLESLY,

(K#BDBEZX) 3,000 ~ 5, 000km #7134 A~64 A

BEL. FRAERUVREICEYVEHLELGYETOTHENERICE >TRIEHORBESTITHLET,

XTI E—IFRIFEY T,
B RA—/\—/\J—70—
OHEZNBERISEFHR B TRHIEFISHLEY . BIEMEFITRBLTIESL,

OETH., BE - BR - RPFDEENH-BEICE. 21— —I a7 NI THB LTS,
OXRHEREFESNDHE, BT ROA—F—DH=OICEIRGRAZEEHBEL (2SN,

P200FMAT LT —

OAHMELENSINTRICIE. BTEMARBICKBELTILESL,

779 —H—ERX[CDNT
AHEGICEAT EERVEDLER, EMEEFRIEELORTEEFTEAVELECEEL,
AEDRBENEL. PEBLICEET A ENHYETOTHLoMLHITHELSZEL,

No LTE) # AR ik No [TES) S ik No i # AR ik
1 ”7;;”_1 C;) ¢i$ 10[h—= /32 F éif} wg |lo] w—xz |1 /7ﬂ 8
2 %é%? 1 63) 1|s—znsv k|2 € | #o |0 ;;j} 2| B | 0
3| Y7037 1C§:> 12| Ak ng wots [ |21| Z2IZE (1] ¢ | s
4| T2 2 @ Oos | || 27 @ M6 | [22| 55 kst 7| i
5| 7271 @ o | |1 2vx w [fs| ex [2| B | s
6| "7 INS 5| 7277 ) | we ||| 51597 [5| "

7 IZ?Z" i 16 7;'\:;” 616 | [25| 27 vn— |1 | Doy

8| mmzz— |2 o 80| [17|m—zsso k2| & | 48 | [26] mummene |1 <>
o|n—zrvk|s| €| e | |18] & | o0 ||

#es - g




L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—DH101
APPLICATION HONDA CIVIC TYPE-R FN2

ENGINE K20
YEAR 2007 /4 -2012/6
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_DH101_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF STANDARD PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal from the battery.

(2) Remove the air flow meter connector. _

(3) Loosen the hose clamp and remove the air box upper
section with the air flow meter sensor. (Dia. 1)

(4) Remove the air filter and air box lower section. (Dia. 2)

(5) Remove the hose clamp and separate the vacuum hose
and breather pipe from the suction hose. (Dia. 3)

(6) Loosen the hose clamp and remove the suction hose.
(Dia. 3)

(7) Remove the Air flow meter sensor from the air box upper
section. (Dia. 1)

10



2. FITMENT OF KIT PARTS
ADVICE:
When removing the breather pipe/water bypass assembly, a small amount of coolant can leak. Please either drain the coolant
before removal or ensure appropriate measures are taken to prevent coolant leakage onto other parts of the engine. After fit-
ting the kit, replenish any lost coolant and remove air from the system before starting the car for the first time.

(1) Loosen hose clamps and remove breather pipe/water
bypass assembly. (Dia. 4)

'\ Breather Pipe / Water Bypass
Assembly

(2) Fit Hose @8. (Dia. 4,5)
19. Hose ¢8

20. Hose Clamp ¢ 8 19
21. Joint Pipe ¢8
G-1.Hose Clamp (stock-C)

(3) Use the supplied kit parts to secure the air duct. (Dia. 6,7) Dia.b
7. Air Duct Bracket 14. Flat Washer M6
8. Universal Bracket 15. Flange Nut M6
9. Hose Clamp #56 22. Duct Pipe
12. Bolt M6-15 G-2. Air Duct (stock)

13. Lock Washer M6 G-3. Bolt (stock-D)

Air Duct Hose Clamp #56

@@ T

Dia. 6

1 RS_DH101_3-1.01



(4) Remove bolt “E”. (Dia. 7)

(5) Ensure that the air flow meter o ring (stock part) is seated
correctly and use the M4 screws supplied in the kit to
secure it to the air flow adaptor pipe. Do not over tighten
the screws. (screw torque 2.0~3.0 Nm) (Dia. 8,10)

Joint Hose ¢ 80

Power Flow Filter
m Airflow Meter Hose Clamp #48

Sensor
Joint Hose ¢ 80
SIDE VIEW BACK VIEW
i AW
4\ Airflow Adapter Pipe
] Hose Clamp #56
Hose Clamp #56 Dia.8
/N\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the Power Flow filter, and airflow adapter pipe correctly.

Joint Hose 80mm

1 Airflow Meter Power Flow filter Mounting | Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |
Sensor
Airflow @
Adaptor
Pipe
\ \ V4 N \ V4
] Angled Gap Angled Gap
Do not leave &N N &N P N
) gaps here.
Power Flow Filter

Do not remove the airflow adapter attachment.
The seal can become degraded, which can lead to engine trouble or damage.




(6) Attach nipple @10 to the suction pipe. Use some sealing

tape on the threaded section of the nipple to prevent air To prevent air leakage, wrap the thread section
leaks. (Dia. 9) with tape.
ADVICE: Tighten the nipple by hand then use the
Tighten the nipple by hand then use the appropriate tool to fur- appropriate tool to further tighten by 1~2 turn. It is
ther tighten by 1~2 turn. It is not necessary to have the base not necessary to have the base of the nipple meet
of the nipple meet the suction pipe. the suction pipe.
Suction Pipe

Q@

(7) Assemble kit parts as per diagrams 7, 10 and 11.

. ; i Hose Nipple ¢ 10 .
Do not tighten anything at this stage. Dia.9
23 ¢
$23 4 @
A 7 @
10
16
12
10 15 ? 13
8 ; 14
3 () @
& 1314 CL
G5 12 6 E
11
11 5
@ 1. Power Flow Filter 12. Bolt M6-15
- 2. Airflow Adapter Pipe 13. Lock Washer M6
3. Suction Pipe 14. Flat Washer M6
4. Joint Hose ¢80 15. Flange Nut M6
5. Joint Hose ¢ 70 16. Blowby Hose
6. Air Cleaner Bracket 17. Hose Clamp #8
8. Universal Bracket 23. Screw M4
9. Hose Clamp #56 G-4. Airflow Meter Sensor (stock)
10. Hose Clamp #48 G-5. Vacuum Hose (stock)
11. Hose Clamp #40 G-6. Hose Clamp (stock)

Dia. 10

13 RS_DH101_3-1.01



(8) Adjust the location of the Power Flow filter making sure it
does not make contact with any parts of the car. Tighten
the hose clamps when the location of the filter is decided..
Please make sure that the clamps are not over tightened.
(Dia. 12)

Completed

ADVICE:

Choosing the correct tool can help control the amount of
torque used to tighten the clamps. A “clip driver” type tool is
recommended. If it is necessary to use a ratchet or similar,
please exercise caution and do not over tighten the clamps

which may cause damage. Recommended torque is 2.0~3.0 1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
Nm. 2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp. Dia.11

(9) Reconnect the air flow meter connector.

(10) Reconnect the battery negative terminal.

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
e Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
e Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
e Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
o Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
e Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
e Make sure air is not leaking.
o Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
e Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
e Make sure there are no issues idling.
e Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.



PARTS LIST

No Description Qty| Image Remarks No Description Qty| Image Remarks | |No Description Qty| Image Remarks
Power Flow ®200 @ H
ose
1 Filter 1 @ -80 10| Hose Clamp | 2 #48 19 1 ®8
Airflow
2| Adaptor |1 @ 11| Hose Clamp | 2 @ #40 | |20| Hose Clamp | 2 @ ¢8
Pipe
3 | Suction Pipe | 1 % 12 Bolt 3 % M6-15 | [21] Joint Pipe |1 @ ¢8
4| JointH 99 1 |13] Lock Washer 22| DuctPi | &
oint Hose |2 L=55 ock Washer | 3 M6 uct Pipe |1 L=18
Joint H o70 Flat Wash
5| Joint Hose |1 L=55 | [14| Flat Washer |3 % M6 | |23 Screw 2 M4-6
Air Cleaner (&N )
6| “Bracket | \/ 15| FlangeNut |2| &) | w6 |[oa] Tiewrap 5|~
Air Duct .
"l Bracket | ‘ 16| Blowby Hose | 1 @16 | |25 Sticker |1
Universal @ QUL Instruction
8| Bracket |2 ¢80 | [17| Hose Clamp 2| (< | #8 |[26] "\ 0" |1 s
9 | Hose Clamp | 3 @ #56 18| Hose Nipple | 1 @ ¢10 27

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.
- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.
- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.
- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.
- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

15

RS_DH101_3-1.01




S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16



